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Exercise 1

Below is a table of four CPU-bound processes P1, P2, P3, and P4 and their associated arrival times and CPU burst times.


a) Draw Gantt charts illustrating the execution of these processes using SRTF scheduling.
b) What is the average turnaround time 
c) What is the average waiting time 


	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time

	P1
	0
	8

	P2
	1
	4

	P3
	2
	9

	P4
	3
	5




Gantt chart: 

[image: http://academic.udayton.edu/SaverioPerugini/courses/cps346/lecture_notes/images/osc8thedp192srtfgantt.png] 
	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time
	Start
	Wait
	Finish
	TA

	1
	0
	8
	0
	9
	17
	17

	2
	1
	4
	1
	0
	5
	4

	3
	2
	9
	17
	15
	26
	24

	4
	3
	5
	5
	2
	10
	7



Average waiting time: (9+0+15+2)/4 = 6.5
Average turnaround time: (17+4+24+7)/4 = 13


Exercise 2

Below is a table of four CPU-bound processes P1, P2, P3, and P4 and their associated arrival times and CPU burst times.

	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time

	P1
	0
	7

	P2
	2
	4

	P3
	4
	1

	P4
	5
	4




a) Draw Gantt charts illustrating the execution of these processes using SRTF scheduling.
b) What is the average turnaround time 
c) What is the average waiting time 




· Gantt chart: 

[image: http://academic.udayton.edu/SaverioPerugini/courses/cps346/lecture_notes/images/srtfgantt.png] 
	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time
	Start
	Wait
	Finish
	TA

	1
	0
	7
	0
	9
	16
	16

	2
	2
	4
	2
	1
	7
	5

	3
	4
	1
	4
	0
	5
	1

	4
	5
	4
	7
	2
	11
	6



· Average waiting time: (9+1+0+2)/4 = 3
· Average turnaround time: (16+5+1+6)/4 = 7


Exercise 3

Below is a table of five CPU-bound processes P1, P2, P3, P4, and P5 and their associated arrival times and CPU burst times.

	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time

	P1
	0
	10

	P2
	0
	29

	P3
	0
	3

	P4
	0
	7

	P5
	0
	12




a) Draw Gantt charts illustrating the execution of these processes using RR (quantum=10) scheduling.
b) What is the average turnaround time 
c) What is the average waiting time 


· Gantt chart: 

[image: http://academic.udayton.edu/SaverioPerugini/courses/cps346/lecture_notes/images/osc8thedp214rrgantt.png] 


	Process
	Arrival
	Burst Time
	Start
	Wait
	Finish
	TA

	1
	0
	10
	0
	0
	10
	10

	2
	0
	29
	10
	32
	61
	61

	3
	0
	3
	20
	20
	23
	23

	4
	0
	7
	23
	23
	30
	30

	5
	0
	12
	30
	40
	52
	52



· Average waiting time: (0+32+20+23+40)/5 = 23
· Average turnaround time: (10+39+42+49+61)/5 = 35.2
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